4781

TWO-POINT DEADLATCH

WITH PADDLE

ITEM

PART NUMBER

4781

TWO-POINT DEADLATCH
WITH PADDLE

4781 Two-Point Deadlatch with Paddle

DESCRIPTION

UNITS PKGD

(7) STRIKE PLATE ASS #10:325/16 FLAT HEAD (9) 1 31-0945 Strike Plate Ass'y Each
] I SCREW 2 31-0944-IP Actuator Ass'y (Top) Each
PIN 31-0045 PIN 5266-10R0SN-XXX
5 REQD 3 S242A06-08-MP #6-32 x 1/2 Cap Screw, (Rod Piercing) Pkg. of 10
ACTUATOR ASS'Y 4 25-0062-01-MP Spider Pkg. of 10
PIN 31-0944-IP | 5 41-0935 CVR Final Ass'y (complete with bolts) Each
RIVNUT/TOOL ASS'Y 6 31-0964-IP Lower Bolt Guide Ass'y Each
#6-32 X 112 PIN 41-0975-02 7 25-0506-MP Bolt Guide Bushing Pkg. of 10
CAP SCREW :”“ ¥ &\ 8 31-0295 Lower Bolt Ass'y Each
PIN S242A06-08-MP Q§ J::q%\ 9 S266-10R05N-603-MP #10-32 x 5/16 Flat Head Screw Pkg. of 10
2REQD S e $266-10R05N-121-MP  #10-32 x 5/16 Flat Head Screw Pkg. of 10
Ej: 10 41-0975-02 Rivnut Tool Ass'y Each
Escutcheon Ass'y, specify “PUSH” to left, or “PUSH” to right
N 1 41-0123-XX S Each
\% u ESCUTCHEON ASSY @ (comes with items 13-16, 19-21, 23)
: { PIN 41-0123 12 29-0481-MP Dogging Key Pkg. of 10
: : PARTS INCLUDED @ 13 31-0079-MP Dogging Screw Pkg. of 10
S gak DOGGING KEY 14 26-0413 Drive Shaft Each
Iz
. [HI;JJ PIN 29-0481-MP 15 22-0402 Driver Plate Each
! 16 $277-10R24-603-MP #10-24 x 1-1/2 Pan Head Screw Pkg. of 10
| « " ” .
SPDER | : POGGlNG SCREW @ 17 20-0099 PUSH” “PULL” Indicator Label N Each
BIN 25-0062-01-MP I o P/N 31-0079 PRIVE SHAFT m 18 41-0119-XXX Paqdle A§s y, select 313, 335, or 628 finish Each
ﬂ)\ N PIN 26-0413 19 28-0070-MP Spring Clip Pkg. of 10
%\ \% > o 20 26-0383-MP Driver Screw Pkg. of 10
"}?lr> % 21 91-0060 Return Spring Kit (includes all four springs) Each
! Iy 22 26-0055 Shaft Each
CVR FINAL ASSY o \i DRIVE PLATE @
PIN 41-0935 . % |l P/N 22-0402 23 26-0398N 3/8-24 Set Screw Each
: : I PAN HEAD SCREW NS 80-0180-128 Instruction Sheet, 4781 Each
11 #10-24 x 1 1/2 NS 80-0180-133 Dogging Instruction Sheet, 4781 Each
{:‘U’é} L P “PIN S277-10R24-603 NS = Not shown
fiN 1] 2REQD
r K
_ \=9 b‘!
Is | il %
LOWER BOLT GUIDE ASS'Y ,}-z
PIN 31-0964-P © @) ‘
BOLT GUIDE BUSHING SHAFT e
PIN25-0506-4P g@k PIN 26-0055 DRIVER SCREW )
1 *PIN 26-0383N
\ 1 \% /8
3/8-24 SET SCREW
@ LOWER BOLT ASSY %26'0398’“ RETURN SPRING KIT PNIBT
@RS D LR ®

800.872.3267 + Fax 800.232.7329

10027 S. 51st Street, Ste 102
Phoenix, Arizona 85044

www.adamsrite.com

ASSA ABLOY, the global leader in door opening solutions R Ada ms

Rite
ASSA ABLOY'

DEADLATCHES






